CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified
adopted rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except
that if a later date is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective
date.

A. ARCHITECTS, BOARD FOR REGISTRATION OF
Amended Rule:
100-X-2-.08 Violations and Investigations
Date Filed: May 29, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 5§ AAM, Dated February 28,
2007.

B. CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rules:
220-3-.03 Use of Nets and Harvest of Mullet
220-3-.30 Saltwater Fish Creel, Bag, Possession and Size Limits
Date Filed: June 13, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2007.

C. COSMETOLOGY, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
250-X-5-.01 School Licensing
Date Filed: June 6, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2007.

D. EDUCATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Repealed Rule:
Chapter 290-8-9 Special Education Services
Date Filed: June 14, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2007.

New Rule:

Chapter 290-8-9 Special Education Services

Date Filed: June 14, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2007.

E. ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR
PROFESSIONAL
Amended Rule:
Chapter 330-X-4  Appendix A — Fees
Date Filed: June 18, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2007.

F. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
New Rule:
Chapter 420-7-1 Vital Statistics
Date Filed: June 20, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2007.



MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

540-X-3-.02 Medical Education Requirement

Date Filed: June 22, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2007.

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

790-X-1-.10 Application, Fees and Renewal Requirements for Instructors,
Courses, and Schools

790-X-1-.17 Disciplinary Actions for Instructors and Schools

Date Filed: June 21, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 7 AAM, Dated April 30, 2007.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Repealed Rules:

810-2-4-.01 Assessment of the Shares of Corporation Stock

810-2-4-.02 The Tax Return for Assessment of Shares Domestic Corporations

810-2-4-.03 Assessment of Shares of Domestic Corporations-Dormant or
Out-of-Business or Liquidated

810-2-4-.04 Due Date for the “Tax Return for Assessment of Shares of
Domestic Corporations”

810-2-4-.05 How Return Answered and Filed

810-2-4-.06 No Extension of Time for Filing Return

810-2-4-.07 Final Assessment on the Shares of Stock

810-2-4-.08 Classification of Shares of Stock Categorized under Title 40-8-1 as
Class II Property

810-2-4-.09 Deduction for the Book Value of Real and Tangible Personal
Property Owned in Other States

810-2-4-.10 Deduction for the Book Value of Air or Water Pollution Control
Equipment

810-2-4-.11 Deduction for the Book Value of Goods, Wares, and Merchandise
Held for Sale

810-2-4-.12 Deduction for the Amount of Capital Stock Owned in Domestic
Corporations

810-2-4-.13 Deduction for the Cost or Other Appropriate Carrying Amount of
Capital Stock Owned in Foreign Corporations

810-2-4-.15 Deduction for the Book Value of Motor Vehicles Otherwise
Assessed for Ad Valorem Tax Purposes

810-2-4-.16 Deduction for Industrial Development Board Property

810-2-4-.17 Deduction for Leasehold Improvements

810-2-4-.18 Deduction for Income Taxes, Federal and State, Paid on Ordinary
Income of a Domestic Alabama S Corporation

810-2-4-.19 New Corporations Filing Requirements

810-2-4-.20 Dividends Payable Treated as Assets of Corporations

810-2-4-.21 Corporations Paying Taxes Need Not File List of Shareholders

Date Filed: June 8, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 4 AAM, Dated January 31, 2007.



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (CONT.)

New Rule:

810-14-1-.30.01 Penalty for Failure to Timely File Tax

Date Filed: June 8, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 6 AAM, Dated March 30, 2007.



